
2023 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-17   Conf: 15-4   Home: 21-9   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (251), Opp (236)   DPs Turned: Team (7), Opp (12)   IBB: Team (3), Coppersmith (3), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Nutile (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Evix (5), Brenowitz (1), Keating (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Matter 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-
96), Evix (29-37), Matter (13-18), Coppersmith (9-11), Carroll (8-8), O'Berg (5-9), Brenowitz (4-4), Keating (4-7), Nutile (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Wilson, Madison .333 39-35 105 12 35 4 0 8 27 63 .600 11 0 10 4 .397 0 1 1-1 62 4 1 .985
3 Keating, Karly .322 42-41 115 20 37 7 0 1 13 47 .409 11 9 10 0 .422 0 3 6-6 97 46 9 .941
15 Della Guardia, Ashley .318 41-39 129 25 41 10 0 7 23 72 .558 8 1 12 1 .360 1 0 0-1 176 8 3 .984
5 Stott, Shanel .314 36-33 102 11 32 1 0 1 12 36 .353 0 0 19 1 .311 1 0 5-6 56 45 7 .935
18 Evix, Lyndsey .294 40-35 109 12 32 6 0 3 19 47 .431 12 1 15 1 .366 1 1 0-0 252 14 2 .993
22 Granzow, Macy .294 42-37 102 23 30 9 0 1 10 42 .412 13 3 19 0 .390 0 1 8-9 41 3 1 .978
36 Nutile, Jerzie .250 37-29 80 7 20 3 0 4 13 35 .438 6 1 19 1 .310 0 1 0-0 30 9 0 1.000

7
Coppersmith,
Courtney .235 43-41 115 20 27 4 0 2 18 37 .322 9 1 15 0 .296 0 1 3-4 32 20 0 1.000

77 Riggs, Emily .229 37-33 83 8 19 1 0 5 12 35 .422 19 0 19 1 .365 2 1 2-3 42 38 9 .899
11 O'Berg, Madison .444 14-5 18 1 8 0 0 1 3 11 .611 0 0 5 0 .444 0 0 0-0 2 7 1 .900
39 Behel, Erin .333 16-2 9 5 3 0 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
10 Carroll, Amaya .206 22-14 34 4 7 1 0 1 4 11 .324 0 1 7 0 .222 1 0 0-0 8 18 4 .867
1 McKeon, Jaedyn .179 25-12 28 7 5 1 0 0 2 6 .214 3 1 5 0 .281 0 1 1-1 21 20 3 .932
42 Russell, Zoe .133 13-10 30 3 4 2 0 0 3 6 .200 0 3 9 1 .212 0 0 1-1 7 11 3 .857
9 Thrush, Catelyn .097 36-25 31 10 3 0 0 0 1 3 .097 2 1 10 0 .176 0 4 3-4 30 2 1 .970
6 Dempsey, Meghan .083 17-8 24 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .083 5 0 12 0 .241 0 1 0-0 12 0 2 .857
23 Colton, Julia .077 29-7 13 7 1 0 0 0 0 1 .077 0 0 4 0 .077 0 0 6-6 7 0 1 .875
2 Brenowitz, Abby .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
55 Matter, Kya .000 25-19 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 30 0 1.000
78 Bryant, Mikayla .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .271 43-43 1131 177 306 49 0 34 162 457 .404 100 22 194 10 .340 6 15 36-43 893 276 47 .961
Opponents .227 43-43 1117 145 254 45 7 22 127 379 .339 112 17 295 6 .307 1 26 38-49 851 326 47 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Coppersmith, Courtney 1.91 8-3 22 12 8 4-0 5 88.0 56 28 24 21 127 13 1 8 .179 5 2 0 1 7
55 Matter, Kya 2.09 13-6 25 19 9 3-0 0 130.2 112 52 39 45 127 20 6 7 .226 4 9 0 0 7
11 O'Berg, Madison 2.55 2-3 11 4 1 0-0 0 33.0 41 23 12 17 14 3 0 2 .301 1 1 0 0 4
10 Carroll, Amaya 4.77 2-3 10 5 0 0-0 0 29.1 30 29 20 16 15 6 0 5 .265 2 3 0 0 4
36 Nutile, Jerzie 5.04 1-2 5 3 1 1-0 0 16.2 15 13 12 13 12 3 0 0 .250 3 2 0 0 4
Totals 2.52 26-17 73 43 19 8 5 297.2 254 145 107 112 295 45 7 22 .227 15 17 0 1 26
Opponents 3.48 17-26 86 43 9 2 7 283.2 306 175 141 100 194 49 0 34 .271 22 22 0 6 15



2023 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 12, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Coppersmith, Courtney 52 32 20 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
36 Nutile, Jerzie 39 30 9 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
55 Matter, Kya 35 5 30 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 0 0
39 Behel, Erin 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Brenowitz, Abby 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
18 Evix, Lyndsey 268 252 14 2 .993 1 29 8 .784 5 0
24 Wilson, Madison 67 62 4 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Della Guardia, Ashley 187 176 8 3 .984 4 0 0 — 0 0
22 Granzow, Macy 45 41 3 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thrush, Catelyn 33 30 2 1 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Keating, Karly 152 97 46 9 .941 3 4 3 .571 1 0
5 Stott, Shanel 108 56 45 7 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 McKeon, Jaedyn 44 21 20 3 .932 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Berg, Madison 10 2 7 1 .900 0 5 4 .556 0 0
77 Riggs, Emily 89 42 38 9 .899 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Colton, Julia 8 7 0 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carroll, Amaya 30 8 18 4 .867 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
42 Russell, Zoe 21 7 11 3 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Dempsey, Meghan 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Bryant, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1216 893 276 47 .961 17 74 22 .771 7 0
Opponents 1224 851 326 47 .962 30 70 14 .833 5 0


